In accordance with Condition 65 of the Modified Stipulated Order, below is the summary of the installation and
operation of dewatering pumps for the Chiquita Canyon Landfill.

During 07/18/025 to 07/24/2025, Chiquita completed the installation of, and began operating during the day, zero (0)
pumps in a vertical LFG extraction well for a total of one hundred and twenty-seven (127) pumps operating in vertical
LFG extraction wells. Please refer to the attached, up-to-date map of LFG wells with operating pumps. Six (6) pumps
were removed last week as part of the transition from pneumatic to Lorentz pumps, and zero (0) pumps were added